
 

 

Ministry of Housing and Community Development  

Informal Settlement Upgrade Programme (ISUP) - Draft Lot Allocation Policy 

Consultation Timeframe 2020 

 
Saturday 21 November  Minister’s Press Conference  on Policy Consultation 

 Policy Consultation page live on Ministry website (www.housing .gov.fj)  

 Online consultation starts – draft policy and feedback form on website 

Thursday  26 November – 

Saturday  4 December 

 Community  Consultations Central, West and North  

Wednesday 25 November  Radio Talk Shows (FBC) 

 Itaukei (Recorded 
@1pm-2pm) 

 Hindustani (Live) 

Airs @7pm-

8pm 

Thursday  26  November 

 

 Rishikul Hall 
(Wakanisila, Sakoca, 

Caubati & General Public) 

7pm -8.30pm 

Friday 27 November  Davuilevu Methodist 
Primary School (River 
Road, Waidumdamu, 
Sasavira & General 
Public) 

7pm -8.30pm 

Saturday  28 November  Labasa Civic Centre 

 Qawa Primary School 
(Vunivua) 

2pm – 4pm 

6.30pm-8pm 

Monday 30 November Radio Talk Shows (FBC) 

 Itaukei (Recorded 
@11am-12pm) 

 Hindustani (Live) 

Airs @7pm-

8pm 

Monday  30 November  Ba Civic Centre 
(Tauvegavega, Varavu, 
Valequyaya) 

6.30pm-8pm 

Tuesday  1 November  Lautoka Civic Centre 

 Lovu HART Hall 

12 pm – 2pm 

7pm -8.30pm 

Wednesday 2 December  Nadi Civic Centre 

 Ledrusasa  

12 pm – 2pm 

7pm -8.30pm 

Thursday  3 December  Tavela 7pm -8.30pm 

Friday 4 December OR   

 

 Sigatoka Civic Centre 

 Cuvu College  

3pm-5pm  

7pm -8.30pm  

 

Sunday   6 December  Online Submissions close (as advertised) 

 


